Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms
Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: December 2000

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars- Small
Cigars- Large
Snuff
Chewing Tobacco
Pipe Tobacco
Roall-Y our-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars- Small
Cigars- Large, ClassA
ClassB
ClassC
ClassD
ClassE
ClassF
ClassG
ClassH
Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roall-Y our-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Useof theU.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Useof theU.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Smdll
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Useof theU.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses
Other
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses
Other

December 2000

39,998,977,041
0

145,863,890
181,624,551
4,975,059
2,714,169
374,869
941,182

33,530,180,872
0
149,380,988
81,426
32,000
132,850
5,652,712
1,622,855
9,854,225
204,226,445
27,283,154
248,885,667
5,186,953
3,077,745
396,081
1,067,773

11,242,243,580
182,569,000

0

11,542,490
11,436,355,070
0

11,858,000
0

0

11,584
11,869,584
4,810,571
100,414

0

36,757
4,947,742

50,032
7,143
6,229

566

November 2000

49,323,260,452
0

212,869,790
212,705,625
5,594,686
3,415,688
474,534
820,537

37,231,412,701
0
189,473,414
173,732
2,800
3,084,450
39,344,862
24,293,140
9,436,280
146,238,795
60,467,931
283,041,990
5,355,869
3,574,558
436,549
909,908

13,252,714,000
180,241,000

0

15,456,895
13,448,411,895
0

23,964,000
3,000,000
0

12,220
26,976,220
8,321,324
141,200

0

48,390
8,510,914

72,011
1,710
15,643
313

December 1999

51,704,052,798
0

193,845,640
207,478,531
5,248,959
3,580,877
279,382

0

34,031,804,763
0
210,540,840
85,667
85,730
3,213,130
8,351,965
4,747,930
26,457,152
202,335,298
29,335,362
274,612,234
5,691,268
3,815,589
285,893

0

10,945,472,500
181,711,800

0

8,311,733
11,135,496,033
0

7,521,000
0

0

13,300
7,534,300
7,664,640
176,600

0

39,009
7,880,249

77,515
2,550
5,117

135

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

594,673,900,770
0

2,468,877,520
2,824,507,502
69,241,415
44,698,811
5,956,087
10,385,458

423,250,355,675
0
2,243,135,044
1,459,454
143,565
30,838,744
410,399,475
286,647,045
120,477,695
1,862,544,802
657,221,505
3,369,732,285
66,134,630
45,502,156
5,352,683
11,488,973

151,395,948,345
2,140,143,400
4,908,000
135,323,006
153,676,322,751
0

219,564,745
8,904,000

0

205,389
228,674,134
110,094,314
3,137,214
3,600
511,960
113,747,088

808,449
24,887
157,644
5,234

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

611,471,988,835
0

2,316,303,630
2,938,177,410
80,957,345
53,121,203
6,295,432

0

434,487,737,732
0
2,195,555,796
1,097,761
1,812,167
36,564,323
114,436,961
76,709,851
321,453,661
2,555,808,600
240,958,982
3,348,842,306
78,825,952
52,908,487
5,727,421

0

162,902,003,913
2,469,187,200
336,400
182,227,912
165,553,755,425
0

115,832,930
498,000

0

182,570
116,513,500
116,188,909
4,490,707

0

456,022
121,135,638

731,096
20,234
112,359
5,535
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December 2000 November 2000 December 1999 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 52,636 54,290 37,020 558,598 503,731
Other 18 0 0 36 253
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Y our-Own Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 0 1,599 0 70,254 0
Other 0 0 0 1,200 0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS
Cigarettes - Small 32,939,644,961| 38,604,252,171 33,001,311,131
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars- Small 101,156,593 112,351,715 103,866,515
Cigars- Large 201,422,569 223,749,240 192,851,467
Snuff 2,051,618 2,525,201 2,216,370
Chewing Tobacco 1,399,436 1,702,458 1,887,870
Pipe Tobacco 284,113 353,627 167,291
Roll-Y our-Own-Tobacco 438,269 443,576 0
December 2000 November 2000 December 1999 CURRENT PREVIOUS

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES

Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(Asreported by the Bureau of the Census)

Cigarettes- TOTAL

Cigars- Small

Cigars- Large, ClassA-G

Cigars- Large, ClassH

Tota Large Cigars

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Y our-Own-Tobacco

Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars- Small

Cigars- Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Y our-Own Tobacco

1,549,215,000
1,965,000
12,960,000
30,018,000
42,978,000

0

11,188
37,694
78,360

113,231
0

0
10,000
0

0

0

1,188

1,040,751,000
2,556,000
14,653,000
33,784,000
48,437,000
276

7,784

45,668
74,403

21,200,000

O O O O O OO

1,169,003,000
2,252,000
2,521,000
42,862,000
45,383,000
2,286

13,327
105,442

0

95,000,000

O O O O O OO

YEAR-TO-DATE

12,319,663,000
36,049,000
147,890,000
364,304,000
512,194,000
17,729

91,965

739,887
687,557

596,668,084
0

0

265,300

0

0

0

1,188

YEAR-TO-DATE

8,727,408,000
26,587,000
92,137,000
404,041,000
496,178,000
9,528

129,766
816,736

0

268,267,640
0

7,361,460
557,427

0

0
0
0




