

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and FirearmsMonthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: December 2000

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

			-		
	December 2000	November 2000	December 1999	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	00 000 077 044	10 000 000 150	54 704 050 700	504 070 000 770	044 474 000 005
Cigarettes - Small	39,998,977,041	49,323,260,452	51,704,052,798	594,673,900,770	611,471,988,835
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0 400 077 500	0 040 000 000
Cigars - Small	145,863,890	212,869,790	193,845,640	2,468,877,520	2,316,303,630
Cigars - Large Snuff	181,624,551	212,705,625	207,478,531	2,824,507,502	2,938,177,410
Chewing Tobacco	4,975,059 2,714,169	5,594,686 3,415,688	5,248,959	69,241,415	80,957,345
Pipe Tobacco	374,869	·	3,580,877	44,698,811	53,121,203
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	941,182	474,534 820,537	279,382 0	5,956,087 10,385,458	6,295,432
Kon-Tour-Own Tooacco	941,102	020,337	o o	10,365,436	U
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	33,530,180,872	37,231,412,701	34,031,804,763	423,250,355,675	434,487,737,732
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	149,380,988	189,473,414	210,540,840	2,243,135,044	2,195,555,796
Cigars - Large, Class A	81,426	173,732	85,667	1,459,454	1,097,761
Class B	32,000	2,800	85,730	143,565	1,812,167
Class C	132,850	3,084,450	3,213,130	30,838,744	36,564,323
Class D	5,652,712	39,344,862	8,351,965	410,399,475	114,436,961
Class E	1,622,855	24,293,140	4,747,930	286,647,045	76,709,851
Class F	9,854,225	9,436,280	26,457,152	120,477,695	321,453,661
Class G	204,226,445	146,238,795	202,335,298	1,862,544,802	2,555,808,600
Class H	27,283,154	60,467,931	29,335,362	657,221,505	240,958,982
Total Large	248,885,667	283,041,990	274,612,234	3,369,732,285	3,348,842,306
Snuff	5,186,953	5,355,869	5,691,268	66,134,630	78,825,952
Chewing Tobacco	3,077,745	3,574,558	3,815,589	45,502,156	52,908,487
Pipe Tobacco	396,081	436,549	285,893	5,352,683	5,727,421
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,067,773	909,908	0	11,488,973	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	11,242,243,580	13,252,714,000	10,945,472,500	151,395,948,345	162,902,003,913
Transfer to Export Warehouses	182,569,000	180,241,000	181,711,800	2,140,143,400	2,469,187,200
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	4,908,000	336,400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	11,542,490	15,456,895	8,311,733	135,323,006	182,227,912
Total Small	11,436,355,070	13,448,411,895	11,135,496,033	153,676,322,751	165,553,755,425
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	11,858,000	23,964,000	7,521,000	219,564,745	115,832,930
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0	3,000,000	0	8,904,000	498,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	11,584	12,220	13,300	205,389	182,570
Total Small	11,869,584	26,976,220	7,534,300	228,674,134	116,513,500
Large-Export	4,810,571	8,321,324	7,664,640	110,094,314	116,188,909
Transfer to Export Warehouses	100,414	141,200	176,600	3,137,214	4,490,707
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	3,600	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	36,757	48,390	39,009	511,960	456,022
Total Large	4,947,742	8,510,914	7,880,249	113,747,088	121,135,638
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	50,032	72,011	77,515	808,449	731,096
Other	7,143	1,710	2,550	24,887	20,234
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses	6,229	15,643	5,117	157,644	20,234 112,359
Other	566	313	135	5,234	5,535
Culci	300	313	133	5,254	5,555
Data Issued: August 1, 2001	ı				

Date Issued: August 1, 2001

http://www.atf.treas.gov

	December 2000	November 2000	December 1999	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco Export and to Export Warehouses Other	52,636 18	54,290 0	37,020 0	558,598 36	503,731 253
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	0	1,599	0	70,254	0
Other	0	0	0	1,200	0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small	32,939,644,961	38,604,252,171	33,001,311,131		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	101,156,593	112,351,715	103,866,515		
Cigars - Large	201,422,569	223,749,240	192,851,467		
Snuff	2,051,618	2,525,201	2,216,370		
Chewing Tobacco	1,399,436	1,702,458	1,887,870		
Pipe Tobacco	284,113	353,627	167,291		
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	438,269	443,576	0		

	December 2000	November 2000	December 1999	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
NAMED TO A TOP FIGURE OF A STREET					
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	1,549,215,000	1,040,751,000	1,169,003,000	12,319,663,000	8,727,408,000
Cigars - Small	1,965,000	2,556,000	2,252,000	36,049,000	26,587,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	12,960,000	14,653,000	2,521,000	147,890,000	92,137,000
Cigars - Large, Class H	30,018,000	33,784,000	42,862,000	364,304,000	404,041,000
Total Large Cigars	42,978,000	48,437,000	45,383,000	512,194,000	496,178,000
Snuff	0	276	2,286	17,729	9,528
Chewing Tobacco	11,188	7,784	13,327	91,965	129,766
Pipe Tobacco	37,694	45,668	105,442	739,887	816,736
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	78,360	74,403	0	687,557	0
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	113,231	21,200,000	95,000,000	596,668,084	268,267,640
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	7,361,460
Cigars - Large	10,000	0	0	265,300	557,427
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	o	0	0	0	o
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,188	0	0	1,188	0